PAGE NUMBERING
Two-part page numbers are used throughout this catalog. The first part of the page designation indicates the
major group or section. The second part indicates the actual page number in the group. For example:
1-1 indicates Group 1, Accessories, Page 1
2-1 indicates Group 2, Front Suspension, Page 1
In the maintenance of the loose Leaf Parts Catalog Revision Service, it may become necessary to add informa­
tion beyond the capacity of the page. In this event, an "A" page will be used. For example* If it, becomes
necessary, because of change, to add several part numbers to page 2-1 and space does not perm it Jhe ad­

—NOTICi-
Indexing under the REF. heading is in two styles.
I. PART TYPE CODE
Indicates data that is found in the historically employed
text format; e.g., 19-48-12. This reference is interpreted as:
19 48 12
GROUP Major Code Minor Code
II. IILUSTR ATION/LEGEND PAGE
Indicates data located in a Group which has been con­
verted to the new format and which has been added to
computer files; e.g.: 24/1000/4. This reference is in­
terpreted as:
24 /  1000 /  4
Group Figure Number Item Number
(Illustration)
Currently* Group 9S
Manual Transmission
6 Cylinder Engine and 21M
As additional Illustration/Legend data is added to com­
puter files, the part numbers contained therein will be
merged into this NU Index.
ILLUSTRATION INDEX
The first page of each group contains a listing of all illustrations within that group.
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
To locate a part by name, refer to the Alphabetical Index. This index indicates the group and illustration and
item number where the part is located.
STANDARD PARTS
Standard Parts such as bolts, nuts, etc., are generally listed with the major parts which they attach. Standard
Parts listed as Major Parts, such as fuses, bulbs, and bearings in the 100,000 - 499,999 and 9,000,000 part
number series are assigned a parts group and listed within the group.
A comprehensive listing and description of the commonly used and serviced Standard Parts will be found in
Group 18.
PRODUCT BULLETINS
Use of the PRODUCT BULLETINS assures each catalog subscriber up to date information. All catalogs should be
• noted and changed accordingly to remain current between revisions.
PRODUCT BULLETINS are issued when important changes are made in production or when corrections are to be
made in the Parts Catalog between regular revisions.
PARTS CATALOG REVISION SERVICE
Subscribers to the Dodge Truck Parts Catalog Revision Service will be periodically provided with revised copy
incorporating latest information. Revision may be provided by Group or complete book copy.
Proper interfiling of the revised copy will insure the subscriber a complete up-to-date Parts Catalog.
Accompanying each mailing of a set of revision copy is a covering letter which outlines the contents of the par­
ticular revision. It is recommended that the letter be read carefully to avoid elimination of copy which is still
current.
VEHICLE MODEL CHART 1978
OOOGE TRUCK — CHASSIS AND BODY MOOEL CHART
MOOEL WHEELBASE ENGINES BODY COOE
DSL GAS 1 2 3 4 5 i 7 8 9
COMPACT — VANS
8! 109-127 6-8 i
82 109*127 6*8 1 5
83 109-127 6-8 i 5
COMPACT —  WAGONS {DOOGE «i PLYMOUTH!
81-PB1 109*127 o-8 2
82-PB2 109 6 8 2
B2-PB2 127 6-8 2 6
B3-PB3 127 6-8 I 2 6
COMPACT — m O N T  SECTION VEHICLES (14|
M83 109 6-8 3 4
M83 127 6-8 3 4
MB4 127145 6*8 4
C83 109 6-8
C83 127 6 8
CB3 145 6-8
C84 ii
CONVENTIONAL CAB
01 115*131 6-3 i 3 4
0150 “  115-131 6
02 131 6 6*8 1 3 4
*02 131 6-8 3 4
03 131 6-8
03 135 6*8 1
03 159 6-8 i